

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF

VIRGINIA KRYMOW

WHEREAS, Virginia Krymow has served as a Member of the City Beautiful Commission since her appointment on October 18, 1976, and did during part of this time serve as its Chairman, and

WHEREAS. Virginia Krymow for personal reasons, now finds it necessary to resign her membership on the City Beautiful Commission, and

WHEREAS. the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Virginia Krymow to the City Beautiful Commission and her many contributions to the community stemming from her service on said commission.

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipality of Centerville hereby resolves that Virginia Krymow be extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for contributions to the community as a Member of the City Beautiful Commission.

J. V. STONE MAYOR

NORA E. LAKE DEPUTY · MAYOR

JAMES E. SINGER COUNCILMAN

SHIRLEY F. HEINTZ COUNCILWOMAN

LEONARD E. STUBBS COUNCILMAN

JEFFREY T. SILER COUNCIL MAN

RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, SR. COUNCILMAN



DARRYL K. KENNING CITY MANAGER

MARILYN J. MC LAUGHLIN CLERK OF COUNC!